TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558575

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CMRLK LLC		01/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axos Bank		
Street Address:	4350 La Jolla Village Dr., Suite 140		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92122		
Entity Type:	federally chartered bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4809220	LAUREL OAK WEALTH MANAGEMENT GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com Email:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27HN-309535
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CMRLK - Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=CMRLK - Notice of Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0221

NOTICE OF **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST** IN **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office **USPTO Madison Building** 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") among CHBA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a New Jersey limited liability company ("CHBA") and CMRLK LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("CMRLK" and, together with CHBA, "Debtor"), and AXOS BANKTM, a federal savings bank ("Secured Party"), CMRLK has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Annex 1 attached hereto to Secured Party.

CMRLK hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CMRLK LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company

Name:

...

ANNEX 1

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
Laurel Oak Wealth Management Group	4809220	September 8, 2015	86109719	November 4, 2013

SMRH:4833-9156-2673.2 -1-

RECORDED: 01/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0223